## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

## Legislative Session 2021, Legislative Day No. 20

## Resolution No. 53-21

Introduced by Ms. Lacey, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, October 18, 2021

	·
1 2	RESOLUTION approving submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board
3	WHIEDEAC 6 2 102 of the Tex Duements Anticle of the Associated Code of
4	WHEREAS, § 3-102 of the Tax-Property Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland provides that there shall be a Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board in
5 6	Anne Arundel County; and
7	Affile Affunder County, and
8	WHEREAS, § 3-103 provides that the Board members shall be appointed by the
9	Governor from a list of qualified applicants submitted by the County Executive
10	with the approval of the County Council; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the Board consists of three regular members and one alternate
13	member; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, a vacancy exists for a regular member whose term expired on June 1,
16	2021; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, § 3-103 further provides that a list of three names for each vacancy
19	shall be submitted to the Governor; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, there has not been sufficient interest in the vacant position to result in
22	the submission of three names for the vacancy; and
23	WHEREAS, County Executive proposes to submit Beverly Winstead and Joseph
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	Glorioso to the Governor to fill the vacancy for the regular member; now, therefore,
26	be it
27	oc it
28	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
29	approves the submittal of Beverly Winstead and Joseph Glorioso to the Governor as
30	qualified applicants to be a regular member of the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board
31	to serve until June 1, 2026; and be it further
32	
33	Resolved, that copies of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Steuart Pittman
34	and Meghan Brown, Boards and Commissions Coordinator.